TIME:

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:21 PM

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/10/2025

HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2660314 LINDSAY SERPA

PANASONIC

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
2660315 LINDSEY SERPA

PANASONIC

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
2660316 SHANE PODOLSKY

TESLA

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
2660328 JOSEPH VALENTE

WYNDHAM DESTINATIONS INC

LIBERTY MUTUAL HOOKS CLEMENT

LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual
CC2503008 MARTIN DELGADO Joel Santos

CLAYCON INC

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV Liana Maciorski

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV Walter Galdamez

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV Rose Vasquez

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV Kristine Kay Davis
CC2503898 MARIA RODRIGUEZ BETH LEVINSON

DNA FRAMING INC

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, Associated Risk Management Inc

INC

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, Sadie Staub

INC
2601499 MICHEAL MEADOWS Jay Short

CARSON CITY TOWING
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

Page:1/2



TIME:

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:21 PM

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/10/2025
HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2602352 DANIEL THOMAS Brandon McCain
LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
2603435 LAWRENCE PARRISH Cory Santos, Sr.
SILVER LEGACY
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
CC2503919 DANIEL THOMAS Brandon McCain
LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
2604029 MARIA IRAUSQUIN-DIAZ
PETCO HEALTH AND WELLNESS
COMP
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT Helmsman Management Services
SERVICES
2604042 MARIA IRAUSQUIN-DIAZ
PETCO HEALTH AND WELLNESS
COMP
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT Helmsman Management Services
SERVICES
2680555 DANIEL THOMAS Brandon McCain

LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CCMSI-LV

Page:2/2

CCMSI Las Vegas



Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/11/2025

NO HEARINGS

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:22 PM Page:1/1



TIME:

9:00 AM

Dismissed
9:00 AM
Dismissed
9:00 AM
Dismissed
9:00 AM
Dismissed

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Dismissed

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:25 PM

HRNG#

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/12/2025

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

2680056

2680057

2680116

2680121

2660319

2660334

2660335

2660336

DEBRIELLE JACKSON
DEBRIELLE JACKSON

ROUND MOUNTAIN GOLD CORP/HO

USE
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

DEBRIELLE JACKSON
ROUND MOUNTAIN GOLD
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

GAMALIEL MARTINEZ
MDC BUILDERS INC
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

GAMALIEL MARTINEZ
MDC BUILDERS INC
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

KEEFE ALCORN
PANASONIC
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

JEFFREY BROWN
WASHOE CO. SCHOOL DIST
CCMSI-RENO

RAQUEL LOPEZ

WASHOE BARTON MED CLINIC
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT,
INC

CASSONDRA WILLIAMS

CHEWY
SEDGWICK

Page:1/2

GCzZOP

Gabriel Czop

Balinda Pearce

Gabriel Czop

Balinda Pearce

Gabriel Czop

. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
Gabriel Czop

. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES



TIME:

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/12/2025

HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2680054 PAULA GRIEBEL Weston Spann

NEVADA GOLD MINES

CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Carson City

CCMSI-RENO MCDONALD CARANO
2680055 PAULA GRIEBEL Weston Spann

NEVADA GOLD MINES

CCMSI-RENO MCDONALD CARANO
2680142 JOSE CARDOZA Craig Kidwell

SPLASH TRUCK AND AUTO WASH

AM TRUST NORTH AMERICA Hooks & Clement
2680145 JUAN CASTILLO Craig Kidwell

DESERT DISPOSAL
JME CLAIMS

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:25 PM Page:2/2



TIME:

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
Continued
10:00 AM
Continued

11:00 AM

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:26 PM

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/13/2025
HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2680009 STACEY COOPER Jay Short
CHA CHING INC
EMPLOYERS
2680010 STACEY COOPER Jay Short
CHA CHING INC
EMPLOYERS Rose Vasquez
2680011 STACEY COOPER Jay Short
CHA CHING INC
EMPLOYERS Rose Vasquez
2680015 NICHOLAS ROBISON Jay Short
HUMBOLDT GENERAL HOSPITAL
DAVIES Shilo Borja
2680003 ALICIA CRERBANTES CERVANTES
PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP
SEDGWICK Sedgwick Sedgwick Nevada
2680016 JOSE MENDOZA Gabriel Czop
VESTIS SERVICES LLC
SEDGWICK Sedgwick Sedgwick Nevada
SEDGWICK Kevin Johnson
2680152 MARK WERNER Craig Kidwell
WILSON BATES
AM TRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng
2680163 ARTURO MURO Craig Kidwell
SERVER TECHNOLOGY INC
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
2680016 JOSE MENDOZA Gabriel Czop

Page:1/2



TIME:

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/13/2025
HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
VESTIS SERVICES LLC
SEDGWICK Sedgwick Sedgwick Nevada
SEDGWICK Kevin Johnson
2680021 WESLEY HALTERMAN Brandon McCain
ARIA RESORT AND CASINO
ESIS ESIS ESIS
2680097 NICHOLAS EUBANKS Lisa Anderson
LVMPD
CCMSI-LV CCMSI Las Vegas
2680106 CURTIS RIGNEY
NEVADA DEPT OF
CORRECTIONS/HO
CCMSI-CARSON CITY CCMSI Carson City
2680018 JASON BRINGHURST Lisa Anderson

NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL
CCMSI-CARSON CITY

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:26 PM Page:2/2

CCMSI Carson City



TIME:

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Dismissed

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

HRNG#

Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

11/10/2025

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

2604413

2660241

2660298

2660327

2660321

2660322

2660325

2660311

COURTNEY CHAVIS
AMAZON
LIBERTY MUTUAL

SHAW GARCIA
WASHOE COUNTY
CCMSI-RENO

COUTRNEY CHAVIS
AMAZON
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JORGE MENDEZ
SOMMERCAL CONSTRUCTION
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

ARTURO ESTRADA ACOSTA
DOGWOOD BUILDERS
BERKLEY NET

RANDALL ROMERO
TAMARACK CASINO
ARMI

QUINTAN TENNON
ENVIRO TECH DRILLING LLC
TRAVELERS INSURANCE

ANA STEELE

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:12 AM Page:1/2

Gabriel Czop

Cory Santos

Marie Schikal

Gabriel Czop

Rafael Mariano

Brandon McCain

Brandon McCain

Gabriel Czop

Jay Short



Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

11/10/2025

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

AVALON HEALTH CARE
WCF INSURANCE

11:00 AM 2660312 JUAN PADILLA Jay Short
CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS
WCF INSURANCE

11:00 AM 2660313 JUAN PADILLA Jay Short

CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS
WCF INSURANCE

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:12 AM Page:2/2



TIME:

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 3:03 PM

Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

11/12/2025
HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2680110 ROBERT JARED Cory Santos, Sr.
R&L CARRIERS INC EC
CORVEL CORPORATION
2660332 ROGER BARAJAS Jay Short
SK FOOD GROUP
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS
COS
2660333 JERRI GALLIAN Jay Short
ITS LOGISTICS LLC
BROADSPIRE SERVICES
2680123 DEBORAH TODARELLO Craig Kidwell
VISITING ANGELS HOMECARE
MARKEL Matthew Smith
2680127 DEBORAH TODARELLO Craig Kidwell
VISITING ANGELS HOMECARE
MARKEL
2680131 CODY LUND Craig Kidwell
WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. Lisa Wiltshire Alstead
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
2680137 ROBERT GOULD Craig Kidwell
SUPERIOR SERVICE TRANSPORT
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith
2680103 PEDRO PATTERSON JACOBO
CITY OF RENO CITY OF RENO
SEDGWICK Sedgwick Nevada

Page:1/2



TIME:

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

HRNG#

Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

11/12/2025

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

2680250

2680263

2680280

JANICE TORRES
TESLA
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

JONATHON LOESTCHER Gabriel Czop
NEW DAY LOGISTICS
SEDGWICK

JONATHON LOESTCHER Gabriel Czop
NEW DAY LOGISTICS LLC
SEDGWICK

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 3:03 PM Page:2/2



TIME:

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Continued

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

11/13/2025
HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2604100 RYAN RHEA Rajinder Rai-Nielsen
MKD CONSTRUCTION INC
ARMI
2660184 LISA HOWELL Craig Kidwell
TESLA
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
2680148 JULIO DUARTE Craig Kidwell
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
GALLAGHER BASSETT
2680005 RANI STATTON
RALEY'S -103 Christopher Eccles
CORVEL CORPORATION Christopher Eccles
2680080 KRYSTAL COPENHAVER Jay Short
KATIE WEINGARTNER FOUNDATION
THE HARTFORD
2680088 KEEFE ALCORN Jay Short
PANASONIC
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES  Daniel Schwartz
2680112 THOMAS GORDON Jay Short

THE FISH EMERGENCY REFERRAL

SERVICES PROGRAM

ARMI

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:25 AM

Page:1/2

Richard Staub



TIME:

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

11/13/2025
HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
2680024 JOSE SOTELO Cory Santos, Sr.
RG TRANSPORT INC.
ARMI Richard Staub
2680035 MARIA GARCIA Rajinder Rai-Nielsen
WAL-MART
SEDGWICK John Lavery
2680099 GUILLERMINA DIAZ Beth Levinson
ZULILY
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES  Lee Davis
2680256 BARBARA EOFF Weston Spann
INTERMOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT
SEDGWICK
2680024 JOSE SOTELO Cory Santos, Sr.

RG TRANSPORT INC.
ARMI

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:25 AM Page:2/2

Richard Staub
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