### Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

#### 11/10/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
9:00 AM	2660314	LINDSAY SERPA PANASONIC ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
9:00 AM	2660315	LINDSEY SERPA PANASONIC ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
9:00 AM	2660316	SHANE PODOLSKY TESLA ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
9:00 AM	2660328	JOSEPH VALENTE WYNDHAM DESTINATIONS INC LIBERTY MUTUAL LIBERTY MUTUAL	HOOKS CLEMENT Liberty Mutual
10:00 AM	CC2503008	MARTIN DELGADO CLAYCON INC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE CO OF NV	Walter Galdamez Rose Vasquez
10:00 AM	CC2503898	MARIA RODRIGUEZ DNA FRAMING INC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC	BETH LEVINSON  Associated Risk Management Inc  Sadie Staub
10:00 AM	2601499	MICHEAL MEADOWS CARSON CITY TOWING TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT	Jay Short

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:21 PM Page: 1/2

## Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

#### 11/10/2025

TIME:	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
10:00 AM	2602352	DANIEL THOMAS LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Brandon McCain
		CCMSI-RENO	CCMSI Reno
10:00 AM	2603435	LAWRENCE PARRISH SILVER LEGACY	Cory Santos, Sr.
		CCMSI-RENO	CCMSI Reno
10:00 AM	CC2503919	DANIEL THOMAS LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Brandon McCain
		CCMSI-RENO	CCMSI Reno
11:00 AM	2604029	MARIA IRAUSQUIN-DIAZ PETCO HEALTH AND WELLNESS COMP HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES	Helmsman Management Services
11:00 AM	2604042	MARIA IRAUSQUIN-DIAZ PETCO HEALTH AND WELLNESS COMP HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES	Helmsman Management Services
11:00 AM	2680555	DANIEL THOMAS LYON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CCMSI-LV	Brandon McCain CCMSI Las Vegas

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:21 PM Page:2/2

Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

11/11/2025

NO HEARINGS

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:22 PM Page: 1/1

### Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

#### 11/12/2025

TIME:	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
9:00 AM	2680056	DEBRIELLE JACKSON DEBRIELLE JACKSON ROUND MOUNTAIN GOLD CORP/HO USE	GCZOP Gabriel Czop
Dismissed		TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT	Balinda Pearce
9:00 AM	2680057	DEBRIELLE JACKSON ROUND MOUNTAIN GOLD	Gabriel Czop
Dismissed		TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT	Balinda Pearce
9:00 AM	2680116	GAMALIEL MARTINEZ	Gabriel Czop
Dismissed		MDC BUILDERS INC ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
9:00 AM	2680121	GAMALIEL MARTINEZ MDC BUILDERS INC	Gabriel Czop
Dismissed		ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
10:00 AM	2660319	KEEFE ALCORN PANASONIC ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	. ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
10:00 AM	2660334	JEFFREY BROWN WASHOE CO. SCHOOL DIST	
Dismissed		CCMSI-RENO	
10:00 AM	2660335	RAQUEL LOPEZ WASHOE BARTON MED CLINIC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC	
10:00 AM	2660336	CASSONDRA WILLIAMS CHEWY SEDGWICK	

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:25 PM Page: 1/2

## Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

#### 11/12/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	<u>HRNG#</u>	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
11:00 AM	2680054	PAULA GRIEBEL NEVADA GOLD MINES	Weston Spann
		CCMSI-RENO CCMSI-RENO	CCMSI Carson City MCDONALD CARANO
11:00 AM	AM 2680055 PAULA GRIEBEL NEVADA GOLD MINES CCMSI-RENO		Weston Spann
			MCDONALD CARANO
11:00 AM	2680142 JOSE CARDOZA SPLASH TRUCK AND AUTO WASH	Craig Kidwell	
		AM TRUST NORTH AMERICA	Hooks & Clement
11:00 AM	2680145	JUAN CASTILLO DESERT DISPOSAL JME CLAIMS	Craig Kidwell

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:25 PM Page:2/2

## Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

#### 11/13/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
9:00 AM	2680009	STACEY COOPER CHA CHING INC EMPLOYERS	Jay Short
9:00 AM	2680010	STACEY COOPER CHA CHING INC	Jay Short
		EMPLOYERS	Rose Vasquez
9:00 AM	2680011	STACEY COOPER CHA CHING INC	Jay Short
		EMPLOYERS	Rose Vasquez
9:00 AM	2680015	NICHOLAS ROBISON HUMBOLDT GENERAL HOSPITAL	Jay Short
		DAVIES	Shilo Borja
10:00 AM	2680003	ALICIA CRERBANTES CERVANTES PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP	
		SEDGWICK	Sedgwick Sedgwick Nevada
10:00 AM	2680016	JOSE MENDOZA VESTIS SERVICES LLC	Gabriel Czop
		SEDGWICK SEDGWICK	Sedgwick Sedgwick Nevada Kevin Johnson
10:00 AM	2680152	MARK WERNER WILSON BATES	Craig Kidwell
Continued		AM TRUST NORTH AMERICA	Shaun Meng
10:00 AM	2680163	ARTURO MURO SERVER TECHNOLOGY INC	Craig Kidwell
Continued		TRAVELERS INSURANCE	Travelers Insurance Company
11:00 AM	2680016	JOSE MENDOZA	Gabriel Czop

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:26 PM Page: 1/2

## Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

#### 11/13/2025

TIME:	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
		VESTIS SERVICES LLC SEDGWICK SEDGWICK	Sedgwick Sedgwick Nevada Kevin Johnson
11:00 AM	2680021	WESLEY HALTERMAN ARIA RESORT AND CASINO ESIS	Brandon McCain
			ESIS ESIS
11:00 AM	2680097	NICHOLAS EUBANKS LVMPD	Lisa Anderson
		CCMSI-LV	CCMSI Las Vegas
11:00 AM	2680106	CURTIS RIGNEY NEVADA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS/HO	
		CCMSI-CARSON CITY	CCMSI Carson City
11:00 AM	2680018	JASON BRINGHURST NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL	Lisa Anderson
		CCMSI-CARSON CITY	CCMSI Carson City

Report Date: Oct 29, 2025 2:26 PM Page:2/2

## Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

#### 11/10/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
9:00 AM	2604413	COURTNEY CHAVIS AMAZON LIBERTY MUTUAL	Gabriel Czop
9:00 AM	2660241	SHAW GARCIA WASHOE COUNTY CCMSI-RENO	Cory Santos Marie Schikal
9:00 AM	2660298	COUTRNEY CHAVIS AMAZON LIBERTY MUTUAL	Gabriel Czop
9:00 AM	2660327	JORGE MENDEZ SOMMERCAL CONSTRUCTION ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	Rafael Mariano
10:00 AM	2660321	ARTURO ESTRADA ACOSTA DOGWOOD BUILDERS BERKLEY NET	Brandon McCain
10:00 AM	2660322	RANDALL ROMERO TAMARACK CASINO	Brandon McCain
Dismisse	d	ARMI	
10:00 AM	2660325	QUINTAN TENNON ENVIRO TECH DRILLING LLC TRAVELERS INSURANCE	Gabriel Czop
11:00 AM	2660311	ANA STEELE	Jay Short

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:12 AM Page: 1/2

## Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

#### 11/10/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	<u>HRNG#</u>	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
		AVALON HEALTH CARE WCF INSURANCE	
11:00 AM	2660312	JUAN PADILLA CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS WCF INSURANCE	Jay Short
11:00 AM	2660313	JUAN PADILLA CUSTOM GLASS DISTRIBUTORS WCF INSURANCE	Jay Short

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:12 AM Page:2/2

## Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

#### 11/12/2025

TIME:	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
9:00 AM	2680110	ROBERT JARED R&L CARRIERS INC EC CORVEL CORPORATION	Cory Santos, Sr.
9:00 AM	2660332	ROGER BARAJAS SK FOOD GROUP BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GUARD INS COS	Jay Short
9:00 AM	2660333	JERRI GALLIAN ITS LOGISTICS LLC BROADSPIRE SERVICES	Jay Short
10:00 AM	2680123	DEBORAH TODARELLO VISITING ANGELS HOMECARE	Craig Kidwell
		MARKEL	Matthew Smith
10:00 AM	2680127	DEBORAH TODARELLO VISITING ANGELS HOMECARE MARKEL	Craig Kidwell
10:00 AM	2680131	CODY LUND WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. CCMSI-RENO	Craig Kidwell Lisa Wiltshire Alstead CCMSI Reno
10:00 AM	2680137	ROBERT GOULD SUPERIOR SERVICE TRANSPORT	Craig Kidwell
		GALLAGHER BASSETT	Matthew Smith
11:00 AM	2680103	PEDRO PATTERSON JACOBO CITY OF RENO SEDGWICK	CITY OF RENO Sedgwick Nevada

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 3:03 PM Page: 1/2

## Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

#### 11/12/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	<u>HRNG#</u>	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
11:00 AM	2680250	JANICE TORRES TESLA ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	
11:00 AM	2680263	JONATHON LOESTCHER NEW DAY LOGISTICS SEDGWICK	Gabriel Czop
11:00 AM	2680280	JONATHON LOESTCHER NEW DAY LOGISTICS LLC SEDGWICK	Gabriel Czop

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 3:03 PM Page:2/2

## Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

#### 11/13/2025

<u>TIME:</u>	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
9:00 AM	2604100	RYAN RHEA MKD CONSTRUCTION INC ARMI	Rajinder Rai-Nielsen
9:00 AM	2660184	LISA HOWELL TESLA ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	Craig Kidwell
9:00 AM	2680148	JULIO DUARTE SHERWIN WILLIAMS	Craig Kidwell
Continued		GALLAGHER BASSETT	
10:00 AM	2680005	RANI STATTON RALEY'S -103 CORVEL CORPORATION	Christopher Eccles Christopher Eccles
10:00 AM	2680080	KRYSTAL COPENHAVER KATIE WEINGARTNER FOUNDATION THE HARTFORD	Jay Short
10:00 AM	2680088	KEEFE ALCORN PANASONIC	Jay Short
		ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	Daniel Schwartz
10:00 AM	2680112	THOMAS GORDON THE FISH EMERGENCY REFERRAL SERVICES PROGRAM	Jay Short
		ARMI	Richard Staub

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:25 AM Page: 1/2

## Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

#### 11/13/2025

<u>TIM</u>	<u>E:</u>	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
11:0	00 AM	2680024	JOSE SOTELO RG TRANSPORT INC. ARMI	Cory Santos, Sr.
				Richard Staub
11:0	00 AM	2680035	MARIA GARCIA WAL-MART	Rajinder Rai-Nielsen
			SEDGWICK	John Lavery
11:0	00 AM	2680099	GUILLERMINA DIAZ ZULILY	Beth Levinson
			ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES	Lee Davis
11:0	00 AM	2680256	BARBARA EOFF INTERMOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT SEDGWICK	Weston Spann
11:0	00 AM	2680024	JOSE SOTELO RG TRANSPORT INC.	Cory Santos, Sr.
			ARMI	Richard Staub

Report Date: Oct 30, 2025 9:25 AM Page:2/2